We have never paid, and it is our present intention for the foreseeable future not to pay, dividends on our common stock. The declaration and
payment of dividends is subject to the discretion of our Board of Directors (our �Board�) and depends on various factors, including our net
income, financial conditions, cash requirements, future prospects, contractual restrictions and other factors deemed relevant by our Board.

S-31

Edgar Filing: Ascent Solar Technologies, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following table sets forth our:

� Actual capitalization as of June 30, 2009; and

� As adjusted capitalization as of June 30, 2009, after giving effect to our sale of 4,615,385 shares of common stock in this offering
and 769,230 shares of common stock in the Concurrent Private Placement and after deducting underwriting discounts and
commissions and offering expenses payable by us.

June 30, 2009

Actual
Pro Forma as

Adjusted
DEBT $ 7,433,247 $ 7,433,247

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value: 25,000,000 shares
authorized: no shares issued and outstanding $ �  $ �
Common stock, $0.0001 par value: 75,000,000 shares
authorized: 21,080,511 shares issued and outstanding June 30,
2009 actual; 26,465,126 shares issued and outstanding pro forma
as adjusted 2,108 2,646
Additional paid-in capital 165,614,716 198,514,175
Deficit accumulated during development stage (34,049,358) (34,049,358)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 410,233 410,233

Total capitalization $ 139,410,946 $ 172,310,943

You should read this table in conjunction with other sections of this prospectus supplement, the accompanying prospectus and any documents
that they incorporate by reference.

S-32

Edgar Filing: Ascent Solar Technologies, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

Certain U.S. Federal Income Tax Consequences

to Non-U.S. Holders of Common Stock

The following is a summary of certain U.S. federal income tax consequences of the purchase, ownership, and disposition of common stock by a
non-U.S. holder (as defined below) that acquires our common stock in this offering and holds it as a capital asset. This discussion is based upon